(R-87-934)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 07118

ADOPTED ON NOV 24 1986

\

Y
L}

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that

the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to

execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Third Amendment to
Partial Use and Occupancy Agreement with JOF CROWDER for swap
meets at San Diego Jack Murphy Stadium Parking Lot Facilities,
under the terms and conditions set forth in the Third Amendment
to Partial Use and Occupancy Agreement on file in the office of

the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 2‘67118

APPROVED: John W, Witt, City Attorney

C. M. FitzpAa#rick
AssistantCity Attorney

CMF:js:271.12.2
11/07/86
Or.Dept:Mgr./Stad.
R-87-934

Form=r.auag
Aud.Cert: 8700454

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

A
‘N

\ el

ko



-

The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__8700454

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 930

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount §$ Fund

Purpose

Date , 19 By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. | S¥ FUND DEPT ORG. AGCOUNT ondBe | GERAUON | eenrequip | FaciLiTy AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, thatsufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

FUND OVERRIDE O

Not to Exceed $.19,500,00
Vendor___ JOE C. CROWDER

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for portable equipment that is necessary to

conduct parking lot activities

—

Date___November 18 , 1986 By: MMVW

AURIZOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. | ¢y JoB OPERATION
CINE oy FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDZA AGOOUNT BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

1 10330 930 | 102 3298 057610 $19,500.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $19,500.00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

NOV 24 1986 - 267118 AT




1488



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty
District 8-vacant

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1278 (Rev. 6-868)

NOV 2 4 1986
Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
™ O O O
Laf [ | [
@ O [l [
@ O O [
A O Ol O]
| O O O
A O O O
® O [ O]

MAUREEN O'CONNOR

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San i)icgo, California.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Reowion £ 267148 woy a4 1986

Number

G31489




